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Q#1- Question: a) What exactly are CDRLs and b) are these due with the submission of proposals ?    

A#1 - Answer: a) CDRLs are Contract Data Requirements Lists identified in Section J (based on the descriptions explained on the definitions page (page J-1)) of the Screening Information Request (SIR).    

b) No, these deliverables are due after contract award based on the descriptions identified in the specific blocks of each Contract Data Requirements List (CDRL).             

Q#2 - Question: What exactly are Delivery Orders and how long typically is their period of performance ?

A#2 - Answer:  Delivery orders are terms and conditions (within the overall contract) to the contractor for a typical period of performance (on this contract) lasting one year.  These orders may be revised accordingly based on the requirements.             

_____________________________________________________________________

Prime Vendor Revision 

Due to Resource Consultants Inc, (RCI) withdrawal from the competition, the team submitting its capability statement with RCI as Prime contractor plans to bid Peregrine Technologies, LLC as the Prime contractor in their proposal submission.  

